Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.

Assessment Areas - 2024

WELLS

FARGO

State: Washington, D.C.

Assessment Area: Washington, DC-MD MD

Monday, March 25, 2024

County Name
District of Columbia
District of Columbia
District of Columbia
District of Columbia
District of Columbia
District of Columbia
District of Columbia
District of Columbia
District of Columbia
District of Columbia
District of Columbia
District of Columbia
District of Columbia
District of Columbia
District of Columbia
District of Columbia
District of Columbia
District of Columbia
District of Columbia
District of Columbia
District of Columbia
District of Columbia
District of Columbia
District of Columbia
District of Columbia
District of Columbia
District of Columbia
District of Columbia
District of Columbia
District of Columbia
District of Columbia
District of Columbia
District of Columbia
District of Columbia
District of Columbia
District of Columbia

Entire counties are delineated in the assessment areas
Based on 2022 Census information

Multi-state MSA? Yes

FIPS Code Census Tract
11001 0001.01
11001 0001.02
11001 0002.01
11001 0002.02
11001 0003.00
11001 0004.00
11001 0005.01
11001 0005.02
11001 0006.00
11001 0007.02
11001 0007.03
11001 0007.04
11001 0008.02
11001 0008.03
11001 0008.04
11001 0009.02
11001 0009.03
11001 0009.04
11001 0010.02
11001 0010.03
11001 0010.04
11001 0011.00
11001 0012.00
11001 0013.01
11001 0013.03
11001 0013.04
11001 0014.01
11001 0014.02
11001 0015.00
11001 0016.00
11001 0017.02
11001 0018.03
11001 0018.04
11001 0019.01
11001 0019.02
11001 0020.01
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District of Columbia
District of Columbia
District of Columbia
District of Columbia
District of Columbia
District of Columbia
District of Columbia
District of Columbia
District of Columbia
District of Columbia
District of Columbia
District of Columbia
District of Columbia
District of Columbia
District of Columbia
District of Columbia
District of Columbia
District of Columbia
District of Columbia
District of Columbia
District of Columbia
District of Columbia
District of Columbia
District of Columbia
District of Columbia
District of Columbia
District of Columbia
District of Columbia
District of Columbia
District of Columbia
District of Columbia
District of Columbia
District of Columbia
District of Columbia
District of Columbia
District of Columbia
District of Columbia
District of Columbia
District of Columbia

Entire counties are delineated in the assessment areas
Based on 2022 Census information

11001
11001
11001
11001
11001
11001
11001
11001
11001
11001
11001
11001
11001
11001
11001
11001
11001
11001
11001
11001
11001
11001
11001
11001
11001
11001
11001
11001
11001
11001
11001
11001
11001
11001
11001
11001
11001
11001
11001

0020.02
0021.01
0021.02
0022.01
0022.02
0023.01
0023.02
0024.00
0025.01
0025.03
0025.04
0026.00
0027.02
0027.03
0027.04
0028.01
0028.02
0029.00
0030.00
0031.00
0032.00
0033.01
0033.02
0034.00
0035.00
0036.00
0037.01
0037.02
0038.01
0038.02
0039.01
0039.02
0040.01
0040.02
0041.00
0042.01
0042.02
0043.00
0044.01
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District of Columbia
District of Columbia
District of Columbia
District of Columbia
District of Columbia
District of Columbia
District of Columbia
District of Columbia
District of Columbia
District of Columbia
District of Columbia
District of Columbia
District of Columbia
District of Columbia
District of Columbia
District of Columbia
District of Columbia
District of Columbia
District of Columbia
District of Columbia
District of Columbia
District of Columbia
District of Columbia
District of Columbia
District of Columbia
District of Columbia
District of Columbia
District of Columbia
District of Columbia
District of Columbia
District of Columbia
District of Columbia
District of Columbia
District of Columbia
District of Columbia
District of Columbia
District of Columbia
District of Columbia
District of Columbia

Entire counties are delineated in the assessment areas
Based on 2022 Census information

11001
11001
11001
11001
11001
11001
11001
11001
11001
11001
11001
11001
11001
11001
11001
11001
11001
11001
11001
11001
11001
11001
11001
11001
11001
11001
11001
11001
11001
11001
11001
11001
11001
11001
11001
11001
11001
11001
11001

0044.02
0046.00
0047.02
0047.03
0047.04
0048.01
0048.02
0049.01
0049.02
0050.01
0050.03
0050.04
0052.02
0052.03
0053.02
0053.03
0055.01
0055.02
0055.03
0056.01
0056.02
0058.01
0058.02
0059.00
0064.00
0065.00
0066.00
0067.00
0068.01
0068.02
0068.04
0069.00
0070.00
0071.00
0072.01
0072.02
0072.03
0073.01
0073.04
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District of Columbia
District of Columbia
District of Columbia
District of Columbia
District of Columbia
District of Columbia
District of Columbia
District of Columbia
District of Columbia
District of Columbia
District of Columbia
District of Columbia
District of Columbia
District of Columbia
District of Columbia
District of Columbia
District of Columbia
District of Columbia
District of Columbia
District of Columbia
District of Columbia
District of Columbia
District of Columbia
District of Columbia
District of Columbia
District of Columbia
District of Columbia
District of Columbia
District of Columbia
District of Columbia
District of Columbia
District of Columbia
District of Columbia
District of Columbia
District of Columbia
District of Columbia
District of Columbia
District of Columbia
District of Columbia

Entire counties are delineated in the assessment areas
Based on 2022 Census information

11001
11001
11001
11001
11001
11001
11001
11001
11001
11001
11001
11001
11001
11001
11001
11001
11001
11001
11001
11001
11001
11001
11001
11001
11001
11001
11001
11001
11001
11001
11001
11001
11001
11001
11001
11001
11001
11001
11001

0074.01
0074.03
0074.04
0074.06
0074.07
0074.08
0074.09
0075.02
0075.03
0075.04
0076.01
0076.03
0076.04
0076.05
0077.03
0077.07
0077.08
0077.09
0078.03
0078.04
0078.06
0078.07
0078.08
0078.09
0079.01
0079.03
0080.01
0080.02
0081.00
0082.00
0083.01
0083.02
0084.02
0084.10
0087.01
0087.02
0088.02
0088.03
0088.04
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District of Columbia
District of Columbia
District of Columbia
District of Columbia
District of Columbia
District of Columbia
District of Columbia
District of Columbia
District of Columbia
District of Columbia
District of Columbia
District of Columbia
District of Columbia
District of Columbia
District of Columbia
District of Columbia
District of Columbia
District of Columbia
District of Columbia
District of Columbia
District of Columbia
District of Columbia
District of Columbia
District of Columbia
District of Columbia
District of Columbia
District of Columbia
District of Columbia
District of Columbia
District of Columbia
District of Columbia
District of Columbia
District of Columbia
District of Columbia
District of Columbia
District of Columbia
District of Columbia
District of Columbia
District of Columbia

Entire counties are delineated in the assessment areas
Based on 2022 Census information

11001
11001
11001
11001
11001
11001
11001
11001
11001
11001
11001
11001
11001
11001
11001
11001
11001
11001
11001
11001
11001
11001
11001
11001
11001
11001
11001
11001
11001
11001
11001
11001
11001
11001
11001
11001
11001
11001
11001

0089.03
0089.04
0090.00
0091.02
0092.01
0092.03
0092.04
0093.01
0093.02
0094.00
0095.03
0095.04
0095.05
0095.07
0095.08
0095.09
0095.10
0095.11
0096.01
0096.02
0096.03
0096.04
0097.00
0098.01
0098.02
0098.03
0098.04
0098.07
0098.10
0098.11
0099.01
0099.02
0099.03
0099.04
0099.05
0099.06
0099.07
0101.00
0102.01
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District of Columbia
District of Columbia
District of Columbia
District of Columbia
District of Columbia
District of Columbia
District of Columbia
District of Columbia
District of Columbia
District of Columbia
District of Columbia
District of Columbia
District of Columbia

District of Columbia

Entire counties are delineated in the assessment areas
Based on 2022 Census information

11001
11001
11001
11001
11001
11001
11001
11001
11001
11001
11001
11001
11001
11001

0102.02
0103.00
0104.00
0105.00
0106.01
0106.02
0106.03
0107.00
0108.00
0109.00
0110.01
0110.02
0111.00
9800.00
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