Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.

Assessment Areas - 2024

State: Washington, D.C.

Assessment Area: Washington, DC-MD MD

County Name
District of Columbia

District of Columbia District of Columbia



Entire counties are delineated in the assessment areas Based on 2022 Census information

Multi-state MSA? Yes

FIPS Code	<u>Census Tract</u>
11001	0001.01
11001	0001.02
11001	0002.01
11001	0002.02
11001	0003.00
11001	0004.00
11001	0005.01
11001	0005.02
11001	0006.00
11001	0007.02
11001	0007.03
11001	0007.04
11001	0008.02
11001	0008.03
11001	0008.04
11001	0009.02
11001	0009.03
11001	0009.04
11001	0010.02
11001	0010.03
11001	0010.04
11001	0011.00
11001	0012.00
11001	0013.01
11001	0013.03
11001	0013.04
11001	0014.01
11001	0014.02
11001	0015.00
11001	0016.00
11001	0017.02
11001	0018.03
11001	0018.04
11001	0019.01
11001	0019.02
11001	0020.01

State: Washington, D.C.

Entire counties are delineated in the assessment areas Based on 2022 Census information

District of Columbia	
District of Columbia	

	Duseu on 2022 Census in
11001	0020.02
11001	0021.01
11001	0021.02
11001	0022.01
11001	0022.02
11001	0023.01
11001	0023.02
11001	0024.00
11001	0025.01
11001	0025.03
11001	0025.04
11001	0026.00
11001	0027.02
11001	0027.03
11001	0027.04
11001	0028.01
11001	0028.02
11001	0029.00
11001	0030.00
11001	0031.00
11001	0032.00
11001	0033.01
11001	0033.02
11001	0034.00
11001	0035.00
11001	0036.00
11001	0037.01
11001	0037.02
11001	0038.01
11001	0038.02
11001	0039.01
11001	0039.02
11001	0040.01
11001	0040.02
11001	0041.00
11001	0042.01
11001	0042.02
11001	0043.00
11001	0044.01



State: Washington, D.C.

Entire counties are delineated in the assessment areas Based on 2022 Census information

	Based on 2022 Census inf
11001	0044.02
11001	0046.00
11001	0047.02
11001	0047.03
11001	0047.04
11001	0048.01
11001	0048.02
11001	0049.01
11001	0049.02
11001	0050.01
11001	0050.03
11001	0050.04
11001	0052.02
11001	0052.03
11001	0053.02
11001	0053.03
11001	0055.01
11001	0055.02
11001	0055.03
11001	0056.01
11001	0056.02
11001	0058.01
11001	0058.02
11001	0059.00
11001	0064.00
11001	0065.00
11001	0066.00
11001	0067.00
11001	0068.01
11001	0068.02
11001	0068.04
11001	0069.00
11001	0070.00
11001	0071.00
11001	0072.01
11001	0072.02
11001	0072.03
11001	0073.01
11001	0073.04



State: Washington, D.C.

Entire counties are delineated in the assessment areas Based on 2022 Census information

District of Columbia	
District of Columbia	





State: Washington, D.C.

Entire counties are delineated in the assessment areas Based on 2022 Census information

District of Columbia
District of Columbia

	Buseu on 2022 Census inj
11001	0089.03
11001	0089.04
11001	0090.00
11001	0091.02
11001	0092.01
11001	0092.03
11001	0092.04
11001	0093.01
11001	0093.02
11001	0094.00
11001	0095.03
11001	0095.04
11001	0095.05
11001	0095.07
11001	0095.08
11001	0095.09
11001	0095.10
11001	0095.11
11001	0096.01
11001	0096.02
11001	0096.03
11001	0096.04
11001	0097.00
11001	0098.01
11001	0098.02
11001	0098.03
11001	0098.04
11001	0098.07
11001	0098.10
11001	0098.11
11001	0099.01
11001	0099.02
11001	0099.03
11001	0099.04
11001	0099.05
11001	0099.06
11001	0099.07
11001	0101.00
11001	0102.01



Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.



Assessment Areas - 2024

State: Washington, D.C.

Entire counties are delineated in the assessment areas Based on 2022 Census information

District of Columbia	11001	0102.02
District of Columbia	11001	0103.00
District of Columbia	11001	0104.00
District of Columbia	11001	0105.00
District of Columbia	11001	0106.01
District of Columbia	11001	0106.02
District of Columbia	11001	0106.03
District of Columbia	11001	0107.00
District of Columbia	11001	0108.00
District of Columbia	11001	0109.00
District of Columbia	11001	0110.01
District of Columbia	11001	0110.02
District of Columbia	11001	0111.00
District of Columbia	11001	9800.00